University of Dubuque 2014-2017 Fire Drill Report

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Hall Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
04/26/2017	17-04-0154	1720 to 1735	Aitchison Hall (701 Auburn Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All (44) evacuated within the two minutes. All (136) fire safety devices, and (12) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
04/26/2017	17-04-0154	1650 to 1710	Cassat Hall (2200 Bennett Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All (18) evacuated within the two minutes. All
			Chlapaty Hall (80 Dodge Street)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted. This building has (126) fire safety devices, and (59) illuminated signs.
04/26/2017	17-04-0154	1618 to1635	Donnell Hall (2250 Bennett Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All (18) evacuated within the two minutes. All (25) fire safety devices, and (10) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
11/15/2017	17-11-0453	1540 to 1544	Park Village 2455 (2455 Dodge Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (19) evacuated within the two minutes. This building has (14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs. When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard.
11/15/2017	17-11-0453	1531 1535	Park Village 2465 (2465 Dodge Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (33) evacuated within the two minutes. This building has (14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs. When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard.
11/15/2017	17-11-0453	1518 to 1522	Park Village 2475 (2475 Dodge Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (17) evacuated within the two minutes. This building has (14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs. When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard.

11/15/2017	17-11-0454	1551 to 1554	Park Village 2525 (2525 Dodge Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (13) evacuated within the two minutes. This building has (2) fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs. The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
11/15/2017	17-11-0454	1556 to 1600	Park Village 2535 (2535 Dodge Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (15) evacuated within the two minutes. This building has (2) fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs. The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
11/15/2017	17-11-0454	1602 to 1605	Park Village 2545 (2545 Dodge Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (6) evacuated within the two minutes. This building has (2) fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs. The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
			Potterveld A () (Demolished 06/06/13)			No fire drill was conducted. Building was demolished 06/06/13.
			Potterveld B () (Demolished 06/06/13) Potterveld C () (Demolished 06/06/13)			No fire drill was conducted. Building was demolished 06/06/13. No fire drill was conducted. Building was demolished 06/06/13.

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Academic Building Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
			Airport- Americas Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Iowa Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Operations Bldg. (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Alumni Hall (1131 N. Algona St.)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only open when having service. This building has no fire safety devices. This building has (1) illuminated sign. One additional illuminated sign is needed.

04/17/2017	17-04-0142	1152 to	Blades Hall	Mon.	fire alarm panel, smoke detector, horns, fire	All (81) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1156	(1171 N. Algona St.)		extinguisher	(25) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Cedar Rapids Campus		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	No fire drill was conducted. This building has (13)
			(294 Blairs Ferry Rd		(external vendor), smoke detector, strobe lights,	fire safety devices, and (6) illuminated signs.
			NE)		horns, fire extinguisher	
04/17/2017	17-04-0142	1337 to	Chlapaty Wellness	Mon.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All (69) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1341	Center		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	(81) fire safety devices, and (17) illuminated signs
			(150 McCormick Street		lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler	performed as anticipated. (6) fire safety devices
			Extension)		system(water)	failed to function correctly.
			Daycare Center		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	No fire drill was conducted by security staff only
			(1001 McCormick St.)		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	done by Daycare staff. This building has (8) fire
					lights, horns, fire extinguisher	safety devices, and (3) illuminated signs.
04/17/2017	17-04-0142	1140 to	Dunlap Technology	Mon.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, strobe lights,	All (130) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1145	Building		horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkle system(water)	(9) fire safety devices, and (14) illuminated signs
04/17/0017	17.04.0142	1.41.4	(1250 McCormick St.)			performed as anticipated.
04/17/2017	17-04-0142	1414 to	Goldthorp Science Hall	Mon.	fire alarm panel,battery back-up,smoke	All (86) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1420	(1150 N. Algona St.)		detector,heat detector,strobe lights,horns,fire	(87) fire safety devices, and (29) illuminated signs
			TT (' DI (extinguisher, fire door, sprinkler system-water	performed as anticipated.
			Heating Plant		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only
			(755 Auburn Street)			staffed when maintenance work is being done on
						systems. This building has no fire safety devices.
						The (1) illuminated sign worked as anticipated.
04/17/2017	17-04-0142	1429 to	Heritage Center	Mon.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All (65) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1440	(2255 Bennett Street)		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	(101) fire safety devices, and (49) illuminated
					lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler	signs performed as anticipated. (1) device failed to
					system(water)	function correctly
04/17/2017	17-04-0142	1200 to	Hub	Mon.	fire extinguishers	All (2) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3)
		1204	(1025 N. Algona Street)			fire safety devices, and (2) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated.
			Maintenance Bldg.		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted.
			(125 McCormick Street			
04/17/2017	17 04 01 40	1100 /	Extension)	3.4	Constant to the state of the st	A11 (22)
04/1//201/	17-04-0142	1128 to	McCormick/Stoltz	Mon.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All (23) evacuated within the two minutes. (35)
		1130	Gym		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	fire safety devices, and (38) illuminated signs
			(1250 McCormick St.)		lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler	performed as anticipated. (6)safety devices failed
04/17/2017	17-04-0142	1226 +=	Managar/Dimerring all a sec	M	system(water)	to function correctly All (40) evacuated within the two minutes. All
04/1//201/	17-04-0142	1326 to	Mercer/Birmingham	Mon.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	` '
		1331	Hall		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	(24) fire safety devices, and (8) illuminated signs
			(205 McCormick Street Extension)			performed as anticipated.
			Extension)		system(water)	

04/17/2017	17-04-0142	1220 to	Myers Building MTAC	Mon.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All (123) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1226	(455 North Algona)		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	(43) fire safety devices, and (23) illuminated signs
					lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler	performed as anticipated.
					system(water)	
04/17/2017	17-04-0142	1115 to	Myers Library	Mon.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All (88) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1121	(2105 Grace Street)		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	(44) fire safety devices, and (27) illuminated signs
					lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler	performed as anticipated. Staff of the Academic
					system(water)	Success Center (ASC) can not hear the alarm
						inside their area.
04/17/2017	17-04-0142	1405 to	Peters Commons	Mon.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire	All (31) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1410	(1100 N. Algona St.)		extinguishers	(45) fire safety devices, and (15) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated.
04/17/2017	17-04-0142	1210 to	Severance Hall	Mon.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire	All (34) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1205	(1000 N. Algona St.)		extinguishers	(10) fire safety devices, and (17) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated. The students in the back
						classrooms and lounge can not hear the alarm
						inside their area.
04/17/2017	17-04-0142	1110 to	Smith Hall	Mon.	horns, fire extinguishers	All (15) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3)
		1112	(2205 Grace Street)			fire safety devices, and (6) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated. Room 200 could not
						clearly hear the alarm.
04/17/2017	17-04-0142	1200 to	Van Vliet Hall	Mon.	Fire alarm panel, horns, fire extinguishers	All (20) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3)
		1204	(1025 N. Algona St.)			fire safety devices, and (18) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated.
04/17/2017	17-04-0142	1346 to 1348	Veteran's Memorial	Mon.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All (1) evacuated within the two minutes. All (27)
			Training Center		(external vendor), monitor internally, smoke	fire safety devices, and (3) illuminated signs
			(90 McCormick Str.)		detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire	performed as anticipated.
			Opened (01/15/2014)		extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	
04/17/2017	17-04-0142	1446 to 1448	Visitor's Bleachers and	Mon.	smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns,	(0) empty. All (7) fire safety devices, and (2)
			Concessions		fire extinguisher	illuminated signs performed as anticipated.

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Hall Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
09/14/2017	17-09-0318		Aitchison Hall (701 Auburn Street)		detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	All (60) evacuated within the two minutes. All (136) fire safety devices, and (12) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
09/14/2017	17-09-0318		Cassat Hall (2200 Bennett Street)	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	All (38) evacuated within the two minutes. All

09/21/2017	17-09-0325	1713 to	Chlapaty Hall	Sun.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All (51) evacuated within the two minutes. All
05/21/2017	17-09-0323	1713 to	(80 Dodge Street)	Sun.	(external vendor), monitor internally, smoke	(157) cvacuated within the two hillings. All (157) fire safety devices, and (57) illuminated
		1/22	(00 Boage Street)		detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire	signs performed as anticipated.
					extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	signs performed as anticipated.
09/14/2017	17-09-0318	1731 to	Donnell Hall	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat	All (48) evacuated within the two minutes. All
05/14/2017	17-09-0516	1744	(2250 Bennett Street)	i iiui.	detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	· · · ·
		1/44	(2230 Bennett Street)			performed as anticipated.
11/15/2017	17-11-0453	1540 to	Park Village 2455	Wed.	doors fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All (19) evacuated within the two minutes. All
11/13/2017	17-11-0433	1544	(2455 Dodge Street)	weu.	vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	(14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs
		1344	(2433 Douge Street)		detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	performed as anticipated. When inside the
						•
					sprinkler system(water)	apartments the audible was muffled. If using the
						bathroom the audible would not be heard. The
						room furthest from the hallway audible could
11/15/2017	17-11-0453	1531 to	Park Village 2465	Wed.	fine manual haddenny hands on manufacture (and any all	barely be heard. All (33) evacuated within the two minutes. All
11/13/2017	17-11-0455		(2465 Dodge Street)	wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	· · · ·
		1535	(2403 Douge Street)		vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	(14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	performed as anticipated. When inside the
					sprinkler system(water)	apartments the audible was muffled. If using the
						bathroom the audible would not be heard. The
						room furthest from the hallway audible could
11/15/2017	17 11 0452	1510 -	D 1 Will 2475	XX7 1		barely be heard.
11/15/2017	17-11-0453	1518 to	Park Village 2475	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All (17) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1522	(2475 Dodge Street)		vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	(14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	performed as anticipated. When inside the
					sprinkler system(water)	apartments the audible was muffled. If using the
						bathroom the audible would not be heard. The
						room furthest from the hallway audible could
11/15/2015	.=					barely be heard.
11/15/2017	17-11-0454	1551 to	Park Village 2525	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All (13) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2)
		1554	(2525 Dodge Street)		vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can
					sprinkler system(water)	barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be
						heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside
						the suites.
11/15/2017	17-11-0454	1556 to	Park Village 2535	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All (15) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2)
		1600	(2535 Dodge Street)		vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can
					sprinkler system(water)	barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be
						heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside
						the suites.

11/15/2017	17-11-0454	1602 to	Park Village 2545	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All (6) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2)
		1605	(2545 Dodge Street)		vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can
					sprinkler system(water)	barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be
						heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside
						the suites.
			Potterveld A ()		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted. Building was
			(Demolished 06/06/13)			demolished 06/06/13.
			Potterveld B ()		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted. Building was
			(Demolished 06/06/13)			demolished 06/06/13.
		·	Potterveld C ()		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted. Building was
			(Demolished 06/06/13)			demolished 06/06/13.

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Academic Building Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
			Airport- Americas Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Iowa Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Operations Bldg. (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Alumni Hall (1131 N. Algona St.)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only open when having service. This building has no fire safety devices. The (1) illuminated sign worked as anticipated. One additional illuminated sign is needed.
10/05/2017	17-10-0357	1206 to 1210	Blades Hall (1171 N. Algona St.)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, smoke detector, horns, fire extinguisher	All (35) evacuated within the two minutes. All (25) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Cedar Rapids Campus (294 Blairs Ferry Rd NE)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor (external vendor), smoke detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted. This building has (13) fire safety devices, and (6) illuminated signs.
10/05/2017	17-10-0357	1413 to 1420	Chlapaty Wellness Center (150 McCormick Street Extension)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (80) evacuated within the two minutes. All (81) fire safety devices, and (17) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. In the bleachers level (6) strobes failed to function and only (2) speakers souned.

			Daycare Center (1001 McCormick St.)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted by security staff only done by Daycare staff. This building has (8) fire safety devices, and (3) illuminated signs.
10/05/2017	17-10-0357	1159 to 1204	Dunlap Technology Building (1250 McCormick St.)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkle system(water)	All (57) evacuated within the two minutes. All (9) fire safety devices, and (14) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. Outside bell on West side of building failed to function.
10/05/2017	17-10-0357	1344 to 1350	Goldthorp Science Hall (1150 N. Algona St.)	Thur.	fire alarm panel,battery back-up,smoke detector,heat detector,strobe lights,horns,fire extinguisher,fire door,sprinkler system-water	All (137) evacuated within the two minutes. All (87) fire safety devices, and (29) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Heating Plant (755 Auburn Street)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only staffed when maintenance work is being done on systems. This building has no fire safety devices. The (1) illuminated sign worked as anticipated.
			Heritage Center (2255 Bennett Street)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, Monitor external vendor, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted. This building has (102) fire safety devices, and (49) illuminated signs.
10/05/2017	17-10-0357	1213 to 1215	Hub (1025 N. Algona Street)	Thur.	fire extinguishers	All (2) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3) fire safety devices, and (2) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Maintenance Bldg. (125 McCormick Street Extension)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. This building has no fire safety devices. All (5) illuminated signs worked as anticipated.
10/05/2017	17-10-0357	1145 to 1150	McCormick/Stoltz Gym (1050 McCormick St.)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	All (18) evacuated within the two minutes. All (41) fire safety devices, and (38) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
10/05/2017	17-10-0357	1235 to 1240	Mercer/Birmingham Hall (205 McCormick Street Extension)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	All (31) evacuated within the two minutes. All (24) fire safety devices, and (8) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
10/05/2017	17-10-0357	1250 to 1256	Myers Building MTAC (455 North Algona)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (160) evacuated within the two minutes. All (43) fire safety devices, and (23) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. Exterior strobe on the East side failded to function.

10/05/2017	17-10-0357	1132 to	Myers Library	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All (131) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1138	(2105 Grace Street)		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	(44) fire safety devices, and (27) illuminated signs
					lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler	performed as anticipated. Staff of the Academic
					system(water)	Success Center (ASC) can not hear the alarm
						inside their area.
10/05/2017	17-10-0357	1355 to	Peters Commons	Thur.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire	All (44) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1401	(1100 N. Algona St.)		extinguishers	(45) fire safety devices, and (15) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated.
10/05/2017	17-10-0357	1219 to	Severance Hall	Thur.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire	All (83) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1224	(1000 N. Algona St.)		extinguishers	(10) fire safety devices, and (17) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated. The students in the back
						classrooms and lounge can not hear the alarm
						inside their area.
10/05/2017	17-10-0357	1127 to	Smith Hall	Thur.	horns, fire extinguishers	All (17) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3)
		1129	(2205 Grace Street)			fire safety devices, and (6) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated. Room 200 could not
						clearly hear the alarm.
10/05/2017	17-10-0357	1206 to	Van Vliet Hall	Thur.	Fire alarm panel, horns, fire extinguishers	All (16) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3)
		1210	(1025 N. Algona St.)			fire safety devices, and (18) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated.16
10/05/2017	17-10-0357	1424 to 1426	Veteran's Memorial	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All (4) evacuated within the two minutes. All (27)
			Training Center		(external vendor), monitor internally, smoke	fire safety devices, and (3) illuminated signs
			Practice Field House		detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire	performed as anticipated.
			(90 McCormick Street)		extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	
			Opened (01/15/2014)			
10/05/2017	17-10-0357	1410 to 1412	Visitor's Bleachers and	Thur.	smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns,	Nonone was inside to evacuate. The building has
			Concessions		fire extinguisher	(9) fire safety devices, and (2) illuminated signs.
						The only device that was functioning was in the
						North end side.

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Hall Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
Drill	Number	Drill		vveek		
05/02/2016	16-05-0168	1530 to	Aitchison Hall		fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat	All (48) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1547	(701 Auburn Street)		detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	(136) fire safety devices, and (12) illuminated
					doors	signs performed as anticipated.
05/02/2016	16-05-0168	1550 to	Cassat Hall		fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat	All (46) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1605	(2200 Bennett Street)		detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	(25) fire safety devices, and (10) illuminated signs
					doors	performed as anticipated.

05/05/2016	16-05-0173	1855 to 1912	Chlapaty Hall (80 Dodge Street)	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	All (52) evacuated within the two minutes. All (126) fire safety devices, and (59) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
05/02/2016	16-05-0168	1610 to 1617	Donnell Hall (2250 Bennett Street)	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All (37) evacuated within the two minutes. All (25) fire safety devices, and (10) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
05/02/2016	16-05-0168	1725 to 1740	Park Village 2455 (2455 Dodge Street)	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (7) evacuated within the two minutes. All (14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard.
05/02/2016	16-05-0168	1705 to 1720	Park Village 2465 (2465 Dodge Street)	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (11) evacuated within the two minutes. All (14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard.
05/02/2016	16-05-0168	1745 to 1810	Park Village 2475 (2475 Dodge Street)	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (16) evacuated within the two minutes. All (14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard.
05/05/2016	16-05-0173	1605 to 1617	Park Village 2525 (2525 Dodge Street)	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (12) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2) fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
05/05/2016	16-05-0173	1625 to 1641	Park Village 2535 (2535 Dodge Street)	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (21) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2) fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites.

05/05/2016	16-05-0173	1644 to	Park Village 2545	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All (13) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2)
		1658	(2545 Dodge Street)	vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs
				detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can
				sprinkler system(water)	barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be
					heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside
					the suites.
			Potterveld A ()		No fire drill was conducted. Building was
			(Demolished 06/06/13)		demolished 06/06/13.
			Potterveld B ()		No fire drill was conducted. Building was
			(Demolished 06/06/13)		demolished 06/06/13.
			Potterveld C ()		No fire drill was conducted. Building was
			(Demolished 06/06/13)		demolished 06/06/13.

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Academic Building Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
			Airport- Americas Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Iowa Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Operations Bldg. (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Alumni Hall (1131 N. Algona St.)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only open when having service. One additional illuminated sign is needed.
04/14/2016	16-04-0134	1138 to 1141	Blades Hall (1171 N. Algona St.)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, smoke detector, horns, fire extinguisher	All (85) evacuated within the two minutes. All (25) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Cedar Rapids Campus (294 Blairs Ferry Rd NE)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor (external vendor), smoke detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
04/14/2016	16-04-0134	1358 to 1401	Chlapaty Wellness Center (150 McCormick Street Extension)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (45) evacuated within the two minutes. All (81) fire safety devices, and (17) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. (6) strobes, and (2) speakers failed to function
			Daycare Center (1001 McCormick St.)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted by security staff only done by Daycare staff. (8) fire safety devices, and (3) illuminated signs.
04/14/2016	16-04-0134	1129 to 1133	Dunlap Technology Building (1250 McCormick St.)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkle system(water)	All (64) evacuated within the two minutes. All (9) fire safety devices, and (14) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.

04/14/2016	16-04-0134	1331 to 1337	Goldthorp Science Hall (1150 N. Algona St.)	Thur.	fire alarm panel,battery back-up,smoke detector,heat detector,strobe lights,horns,fire extinguisher,fire door,sprinkler system-water	All (58) evacuated within the two minutes. All (60) fire safety devices, and (20) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Heating Plant (755 Auburn Street)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only staffed when maintenance work is being done on systems.
04/14/2016	16-04-0134	1422 to 1430	Heritage Center (2255 Bennett Street)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	All (75) evacuated within the two minutes. All (102) fire safety devices, and (49) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. (1) fire safety device failed to function
04/14/2016	16-04-0134	1124 to 1126	Hub (1025 N. Algona Street)	Thur.	fire extinguishers	All (2) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3) fire safety devices, and (2) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Maintenance Bldg. (125 McCormick Street Extension)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. This building has no fire safety devices.
04/14/2016	16-04-0134	1112 to 1117	McCormick/Stoltz Gym (1250 McCormick St.)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	All (35) evacuated within the two minutes. All (40) fire safety devices, and (38) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. (1) strobe failed to function.
04/14/2016	16-04-0134	1409 to 1411	Mercer/Birmingham Hall (205 McCormick Street Extension)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (50) evacuated within the two minutes. All (24) fire safety devices, and (8) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
04/14/2016	16-04-0134	1157 to 1201	Myers Building MTAC (455 North Algona)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (115) evacuated within the two minutes. All (43) fire safety devices, and (23) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. (1) illuminated sign failed to work.
04/14/2016	16-04-0134	1059 to 1104	Myers Library (2105 Grace Street)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (176) evacuated within the two minutes. All (44) fire safety devices, and (27) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. Staff of the Academic Success Center (ASC) can not hear the alarm inside their area.
04/14/2016	16-04-0134	1343 to 1346	Peters Commons (1100 N. Algona St.)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers	All (58) evacuated within the two minutes. All (45) fire safety devices, and (15) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
04/14/2016	16-04-0134	1148 to 1151	Severance Hall (1000 N. Algona St.)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers	All (52) evacuated within the two minutes. All (10) fire safety devices, and (17) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. The students in the back classrooms and lounge can not hear the alarm inside their area.

04/14/2016	16-04-0134	1048 to	Smith Hall	Thur.	horns, fire extinguishers	All (12) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3)
		1051	(2205 Grace Street)			fire safety devices, and (6) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated. Room 200 could not
						clearly hear the alarm.
04/14/2016	16-04-0134	1123 to	Van Vliet Hall	Thur.	Fire alarm panel, horns, fire extinguishers	All (31) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3)
		1125	(1025 N. Algona St.)			fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated.
			Veteran's Memorial		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	No fire drill was conducted.
			Training Center		(external vendor), monitor internally, smoke	
			(90 McCormick Str.)		detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire	
			Opened (01/15/2014)		extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	
		·	Visitor's Bleachers and		smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns,	No fire drill was conducted.
			Concessions		fire extinguisher	

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Hall Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
09/22/2016	16-09-0302	1745 to	Aitchison Hall	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat	All (44) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1756	(701 Auburn Street)		detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	signs performed as anticipated.
09/22/2016	16-09-0302	1840 to	Cassat Hall	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat	All (57) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1850	(2200 Bennett Street)		detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	(25) fire safety devices, and (10) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
09/26/2016	16-10-0337	1927 to	Chlapaty Hall	Mon.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All (37) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1946	(80 Dodge Street)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(126) fire safety devices, and (59) illuminated
					detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	signs performed as anticipated.
09/22/2016	16-09-0302	1855 to	Donnell Hall	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat	All (49) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1905	(2250 Bennett Street)		detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	
10/05/2016	16-10-0337	2225 to	Park Village 2455	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	performed as anticipated. All (6\) evacuated within the two minutes. All (14)
		2243	(2455 Dodge Street)			fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. When inside the
					sprinkler system(water)	apartments the audible was muffled. If using the
						bathroom the audible would not be heard. The
						room furthest from the hallway audible could
					<u>l</u>	barely be heard.

10/05/2016	16-10-0337	2200 to 2218	Park Village 2465 (2465 Dodge Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (9) evacuated within the two minutes. All (14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard.
10/05/2016	16-10-0337	2135 to 2148	Park Village 2475 (2475 Dodge Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (13) evacuated within the two minutes. All (14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard.
10/05/2016	16-10-0337	2110 to 2123	Park Village 2525 (2525 Dodge Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (14) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2) fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
10/05/2016	16-10-0337	2035 to 2047	Park Village 2535 (2535 Dodge Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (11) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2) fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
10/05/2016	16-10-0337	2000 to 2017	Park Village 2545 (2545 Dodge Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (17) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2) fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
			Potterveld A () (Demolished 06/06/13) Potterveld B () (Demolished 06/06/13) Potterveld C () (Demolished 06/06/13)			No fire drill was conducted. Building was demolished 06/06/13. No fire drill was conducted. Building was demolished 06/06/13. No fire drill was conducted. Building was demolished 06/06/13.

Date of	Case	Time of	Academic Building	Day of	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
Drill	Number	Drill	Name	Week		

			Airport- Americas Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted. (5) illuminated signs.
			Airport- Iowa Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted. (4) illuminated signs.
			Airport- Operations Bldg. (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted. (4) illuminated signs.
			Alumni Hall (1131 N. Algona St.)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only open when having service. This building has no fire safety devices. (1) illuminated sign. One additional illuminated sign is needed.
10/18/2016	16-10-0359	1208 to 1211	Blades Hall (1171 N. Algona St.)	Tues.	fire alarm panel, smoke detector, horns, fire extinguisher	All (63) evacuated within the two minutes. All (25) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Cedar Rapids Campus (294 Blairs Ferry Rd NE)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor (external vendor), smoke detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted. (13) fire safety devices, and (6) illuminated signs.
10/18/2016	16-10-0359	1310 to 1316	Chlapaty Wellness Center (150 McCormick Street Extension)	Tues.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	All (27) evacuated within the two minutes. All (81) fire safety devices, and (17) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. (6) safety devices failed to function correctly.
			Daycare Center (1001 McCormick St.)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted by security staff only done by Daycare staff. (8) fire safety devices, and (3) illuminated signs.
10/18/2016	16-10-0359	1215 to 1220	Dunlap Technology Building (1250 McCormick St.)	Tues.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkle system(water)	All (79) evacuated within the two minutes. All (9) fire safety devices, and (14) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
10/18/2016	16-10-0359	1328 to 1335	Goldthorp Science Hall (1150 N. Algona St.)	Tues.	fire alarm panel,battery back-up,smoke detector,heat detector,strobe lights,horns,fire extinguisher,fire door,sprinkler system-water	All (168) evacuated within the two minutes. All (87) fire safety devices, and (29) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Heating Plant (755 Auburn Street)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only staffed when maintenance work is being done on systems. The (1) illuminated sign.
10/18/2016	16-10-0359	1400 to 1406	Heritage Center (2255 Bennett Street)	Tues.	vendor, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat	All (77) evacuated within the two minutes. All (101) fire safety devices, and (49) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. (1) exterior safety device failed to function correctly
10/18/2016	16-10-0359	1136 to 1138	Hub (1025 N. Algona Street)		fire extinguishers	All (2) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3) fire safety devices, and (2) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.

			Maintenance Bldg. (125 McCormick Street Extension)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. This building has no fire safety devices. (5) illuminated signs.
10/18/2016	16-10-0359	1127 to 1130	McCormick/Stoltz Gym (1050 McCormick St.)	Tues.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	All (42) evacuated within the two minutes. All (40) fire safety devices, and (38) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. (1) exterior strobe failed to function correctly.
10/18/2016	16-10-0359	1300 to 1305	Mercer/Birmingham Hall (205 McCormick Street Extension)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (65) evacuated within the two minutes. All (24) fire safety devices, and (8) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
10/18/2016	16-10-0359	1152 to 1158	Myers Building MTAC (455 North Algona)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (162) evacuated within the two minutes. All (42) fire safety devices, and (23) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. (1) exterior sounder fail to function correctly.
10/18/2016	16-10-0359	1116 to 1121	Myers Library (2105 Grace Street)	Tues.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (131) evacuated within the two minutes. All (44) fire safety devices, and (27) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. Staff of the Academic Success Center (ASC) can not hear the alarm inside their area.
10/18/2016	16-10-0359	1345 to 1350	Peters Commons (1100 N. Algona St.)	Tues.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers	All (37) evacuated within the two minutes. All (45) fire safety devices, and (15) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
10/18/2016	16-10-0359	1142 to 1147	Severance Hall (1000 N. Algona St.)	Tues.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers	All (48) evacuated within the two minutes. All (10) fire safety devices, and (17) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. The students in the back classrooms and lounge can not hear the alarm inside their area.
10/18/2016	16-10-0359	1109 to 1112	Smith Hall (2205 Grace Street)	Tues.	horns, fire extinguishers	All (15) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3) fire safety devices, and (6) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. Room 200 could not clearly hear the alarm.
10/18/2016	16-10-0359	1135 to 1138	Van Vliet Hall (1025 N. Algona St.)	Tues.	Fire alarm panel, horns, fire extinguishers	All (13) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Veteran's Memorial Training Center Practice Field House (90 McCormick Street) Opened (01/15/2014)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor (external vendor), monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted. (26) fire safety devices, and (3) illuminated signs.
			Visitor's Bleachers and Concessions		smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted. (9) fire safety devices, and (3) illuminated signs.

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Hall Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
04/07/2015	15-04-0124	1917 to 1944	Aitchison Hall (701 Auburn Street)	Tues.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All (39) evacuated within the two minutes. All (129) fire safety devices, and (12) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. (1) fire safety devices (interior sounders) failed to function correctly.
04/27/2015	15-04-0161	2045 to 2120	Cassat Hall (2200 Bennett Street)	Mon.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All (56) evacuated within the two minutes. All
05/04/2015	15-05-0172	1859 to 1912	Chlapaty Hall (80 Dodge Street)	Mon.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	All (42) evacuated within the two minutes. All (175) fire safety devices, and (57) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
04/27/2015	15-04-0161	2137 to 2145	Donnell Hall (2250 Bennett Street)	Mon.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All (45) evacuated within the two minutes. All (25) fire safety devices, and (10) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
05/05/2015	15-05-0175	1850 to 1902	Park Village 2455 (2455 Dodge Street)	Tues.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (7) evacuated within the two minutes. All (14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard.
05/05/2015	15-05-0175	1850 to 1900	Park Village 2465 (2465 Dodge Street)	Tues.	detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (18) evacuated within the two minutes. All (14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard.
05/05/2015	15-05-0172	1935 to 1947	Park Village 2475 (2475 Dodge Street)	Mon.		All (32) evacuated within the two minutes. All (14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard.

05/05/2015	15-05-0175	1909 to 1913	Park Village 2525 (2525 Dodge Street)	Tues.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (7) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2) fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
05/05/2015	15-05-0175	1914 to 1920	Park Village 2535 (2535 Dodge Street)	Tues.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (10) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2) fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
05/05/2015	15-05-0175	1921 to 1928	Park Village 2545 (2545 Dodge Street)	Tues.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (5) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2) fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
			Potterveld A () (Demolished 06/06/13)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted. Building was demolished 06/06/13.
			Potterveld B () (Demolished 06/06/13)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted. Building was demolished 06/06/13.
			Potterveld C ()		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted. Building was

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Academic Building Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
			Airport- Americas Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Iowa Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Operations Bldg. (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Alumni Hall (1131 N. Algona St.)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only open when having service.
03/20/2015	15-03-0103	1325 to 1330	Blades Hall (1171 N. Algona St.)	Fri.	fire alarm panel, smoke detector, horns, fire extinguisher	All (4) evacuated within the two minutes. All (8) fire safety devices, and (8) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Cedar Rapids Campus (294 Blairs Ferry Rd NE)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor (external vendor), smoke detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted. Building has (13) fire safety devices, and (6) illuminated signs.

05/04/2015	15-05-0173	1.400 -	C1.1	3.4	C 1 1 1 2	A11 (67)
05/04/2015	15-05-01/3	1423 to 1429	Chlapaty Wellness Center (150 McCormick Street Extension)	Mon.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (67) evacuated within the two minutes. All (81) fire safety devices, and (17) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. (7) strobes failed to perform as required.
			Daycare Center (1001 McCormick St.)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted by security staff only done by Daycare staff.
05/06/2015	15-05-0179	1315 to 1319	Dunlap Technology Building (1250 McCormick St.)	Tue.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkle system(water)	All (51) evacuated within the two minutes. All (9) fire safety devices, and (14) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
05/06/2015	15-05-0179	1303 to 1307	Goldthorp Science Hall (1150 N. Algona St.)	Tue.	fire alarm panel,battery back-up,smoke detector,heat detector,strobe lights,horns,fire extinguisher,fire door,sprinkler system-water	All (146) evacuated within the two minutes. All (60) fire safety devices, and (20) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Heating Plant (755 Auburn Street)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only staffed when maintenance work is being done on systems.
03/20/2015	15-03-0103	1354 to 1359	Heritage Center (2255 Bennett Street)	Fri.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	All (29) evacuated within the two minutes. All (102) fire safety devices, and (49) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Hub (1025 N. Algona Street)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Staff can not hear the alarm inside their area.
			Maintenance Bldg. (125 McCormick Street Extension)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted.
03/20/2015	15-03-0103	1310 to 1320	McCormick/Stoltz Gym (1250 McCormick St.)	Fri.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	All (5) evacuated within the two minutes. All (33) fire safety devices, and (36) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. (1) fire safety devices (exterior horn/strobe) failed to function correctly.
05/04/2015	15-05-0173	1417 to 1419	Mercer/Birmingham Hall (205 McCormick Street Extension)	Mon.	system(water)	All (17) evacuated within the two minutes. All (24) fire safety devices, and (8) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
03/20/2015	15-03-0103	1412 to 1420	Myers Building MTAC (455 North Algona)	Fri.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (23) evacuated within the two minutes. All (43) fire safety devices, and (23) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. (1) fire safety device (exterior horn/strobe) failed to function correctly.

05/06/2015	15-05-0179	1325 to	Myers Library	Tue.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All (137) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1337	(2105 Grace Street)		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	(44) fire safety devices, and (27) illuminated signs
					lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler	performed as anticipated. Staff of the Academic
					system(water)	Success Center (ASC) can not hear the alarm
						inside their area.
03/20/2015	15-03-0103	1340 to	Peters Commons	Fri.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire	All (8) evacuated within the two minutes. All (6)
		1347	(1100 N. Algona St.)		extinguishers	fire safety devices, and (13) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated. No horns inside the
						Snack Bar area.
03/20/2015	15-03-0103	1300 to	Severance Hall	Fri.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire	All (15) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1305	(1000 N. Algona St.)		extinguishers	(10) fire safety devices, and (17) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated. The students in the back
						classrooms and lounge can not hear the alarm
						inside their area.
03/20/2015	15-03-0103	1246 to	Smith Hall	Fri.	horns, fire extinguishers	All (3) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3)
		1249	(2205 Grace Street)			fire safety devices, and (6) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated. Room 200 could not
						clearly hear the alarm.
03/20/2015	15-03-0103	1253 to	Van Vliet Hall	Fri.	Fire alarm panel, horns, fire extinguishers	All (4) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3)
		1257	(1025 N. Algona St.)			fire safety devices, and (8) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated.
03/20/2015	15-03-0103	1105 to 1115	Veteran's Memorial	Fri.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	No one was inside the building. All (26) fire safety
			Training Center		(external vendor), monitor internally, smoke	devices, and (3) illuminated signs performed as
			(90 McCormick Str.)		detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire	anticipated. (1) fire safety device (exterior
			Opened (01/15/2014)		extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	horn/strobe) failed to function correctly.

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Hall Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
10/05/2015	15-10-0307	1935 to 1943	Aitchison Hall (701 Auburn Street)		detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	All (60) evacuated within the two minutes. All (136) fire safety devices, and (12) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
10/05/2015	15-10-0307		Cassat Hall (2200 Bennett Street)		detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All (47) evacuated within 3.5 minutes(not an acceptable time of two minutes), one student refused to leave. All (25) fire safety devices, and (10) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.

10/20/2015	15-10-0339	1859 to	Chlapaty Hall	Tue.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All (74) evacuated within 3.5 minutes(not an
		1912	(80 Dodge Street)	1 4401	(external vendor), monitor internally, smoke	acceptable time of two minutes). All (126) fire
		-			detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire	safety devices, and (59) illuminated signs
					extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	performed as anticipated.
10/05/2015	15-10-0307	1955 to	Donnell Hall	Mon.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat	All (68) evacuated within three minutes(not an
		2003	(2250 Bennett Street)		detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	· · ·
					doors	safety devices, and (10) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated.
10/20/2015	15-10-0339	1925 to	Park Village 2455	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All (11) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1936	(2455 Dodge Street)		vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	(14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	performed as anticipated. When inside the
					sprinkler system(water)	apartments the audible was muffled. If using the
						bathroom the audible would not be heard. The
						room furthest from the hallway audible could
						barely be heard.
10/20/2015	15-10-0339	1937 to	Park Village 2465	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All (13) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1943	(2465 Dodge Street)		vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	(14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	performed as anticipated. When inside the
					sprinkler system(water)	apartments the audible was muffled. If using the
						bathroom the audible would not be heard. The
						room furthest from the hallway audible could
						barely be heard.
10/20/2015	15-10-0339	1937 to	Park Village 2475	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All (16) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1943	(2475 Dodge Street)		vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	(14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	performed as anticipated. When inside the
					sprinkler system(water)	apartments the audible was muffled. If using the
						bathroom the audible would not be heard. The
						room furthest from the hallway audible could
10/20/2015	15 10 0220	1.100		_		barely be heard.
10/20/2015	15-10-0339	1608 to	Park Village 2525	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All (8) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2)
		1617	(2525 Dodge Street)		vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can
					sprinkler system(water)	barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be
						heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside
10/20/2015	15 10 0220	1.005	Darla Willer 10505	T	Con manual haddens hash and manual trade to the state of	the suites.
10/20/2015	15-10-0339	1625	Park Village 2535	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All (14) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2)
		to1632	(2535 Dodge Street)		vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can
					sprinkler system(water)	barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be
						heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside
						the suites.

10/20/2015	15-10-0339	1634 to	Park Village 2545	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All (3) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2)
		1638	(2545 Dodge Street)		vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can
					sprinkler system(water)	barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be
						heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside
						the suites.
			Potterveld A ()		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted. Building was
			(Demolished 06/06/13)			demolished 06/06/13.
			Potterveld B ()		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted. Building was
			(Demolished 06/06/13)			demolished 06/06/13.
			Potterveld C ()		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted. Building was

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Academic Building Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
			Airport- Americas Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted. (5) illuminated signs.
			Airport- Iowa Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted. (4) illuminated signs.
			Airport- Operations Bldg. (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted. (4) illuminated signs.
			Alumni Hall (1131 N. Algona St.)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only open when having service. This building has no fire safety devices. (1) illuminated sign. One additional illuminated sign is needed.
10/06/2015	15-10-0315	1418 to 1420	Blades Hall (1171 N. Algona St.)		fire alarm panel, smoke detector, horns, fire extinguisher	All (45) evacuated within the two minutes. All (25) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Cedar Rapids Campus (294 Blairs Ferry Rd NE)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor (external vendor), smoke detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted. Building has (13) fire safety devices, and (6) illuminated signs.
10/07/2015	15-10-0315	1418 to 1430	Chlapaty Wellness Center (150 McCormick Street Extension)	Wed	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (95) evacuated within the two minutes. All (73) fire safety devices, and (17) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. (8) strobe lights failed to function correctly.
			Daycare Center (1001 McCormick St.)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted by security staff only done by Daycare staff. (8) fire safety devices, and (3) illuminated signs.
10/06/2015	15-10-0315	1426 to 1431	Dunlap Technology Building (1250 McCormick St.)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkle system(water)	All (55) evacuated within the two minutes. All (9) fire safety devices, and (14) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.

10/06/2015	15-10-0315	1334 to 1339	Goldthorp Science Hall (1150 N. Algona St.)	Tue.	fire alarm panel,battery back-up,smoke detector,heat detector,strobe lights,horns,fire extinguisher,fire door,sprinkler system-water	All (107) evacuated within the two minutes. All (60) fire safety devices, and (20) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Heating Plant (755 Auburn Street)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only staffed when maintenance work is being done on systems.
10/08/2015	15-10-0315	1425 to 1431	Heritage Center (2255 Bennett Street)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, Monitor external vendor, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (84) evacuated within the two minutes. All (101) fire safety devices, and (49) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. (1) safety device failed to function correctly.
10/06/2015	15-10-0315	1409 1413	Hub (1025 N. Algona Street)	Tue.	fire extinguishers	Staff can not hear the alarm inside their area. All (2) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3) fire safety devices, and (2) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Maintenance Bldg. (125 McCormick Street Extension)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. This building has no fire safety devices. Building has (5) illuminated signs.
10/06/2015	15-10-0315	1323 to 1326	McCormick/Stoltz Gym (1050 McCormick St.)	Tue.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	All (31) evacuated within the two minutes. All (33) fire safety devices, and (37) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
10/07/2015	15-10-0315	1406 to 1408	Mercer/Birmingham Hall (205 McCormick Street Extension)	Wed	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (88) evacuated within the two minutes. All (24) fire safety devices, and (8) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
10/06/2015	15-10-0315	1439 to 1445	Myers Building MTAC (455 North Algona)	Tue.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (97) evacuated within the two minutes. All (43) fire safety devices, and (22) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. (1) illuminated sign failed to function correctly.
10/06/2015	15-10-0315	1302 to 1308	Myers Library (2105 Grace Street)	Tue.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	All (140) evacuated within the two minutes. (33) fire safety devices, and (35) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. Staff of the Academic Success Center (ASC) can not hear the alarm inside their area. (2) illuminated signs failed to function correctly.
10/06/2015	15-10-0315	1350 to 1352	Peters Commons (1100 N. Algona St.)	Tue.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers	All (28) evacuated within the two minutes. All (45) fire safety devices, and (15) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.

10/06/2015	15-10-0315	1400-1404	Severance Hall	Tue.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire	All (40) evacuated within the two minutes. All
			(1000 N. Algona St.)		extinguishers	(10) fire safety devices, and (17) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated. The students in the back
						classrooms and lounge can not hear the alarm
						inside their area.
10/06/2015	15-10-0315	1255 to	Smith Hall	Tue.	horns, fire extinguishers	All (14) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3)
		1259	(2205 Grace Street)			fire safety devices, and (6) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated. Room 200 could not
						clearly hear the alarm.
10/06/2015	15-10-0315	1409 to	Van Vliet Hall	Tue.	Fire alarm panel, horns, fire extinguishers	All (20) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3)
		1413	(1025 N. Algona St.)			fire safety devices, and (18) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated.
10/07/2015	15-10-0315	1434 to 1436	Veteran's Memorial	Wed	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All (2) evacuated within the two minutes. All (26)
			Training Center		(external vendor), monitor internally, smoke	fire safety devices, and (3) illuminated signs
			Practice Field House		detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire	performed as anticipated.
			(90 McCormick Street)		extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	-
			Opened (01/15/2014)			

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Hall Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
04/25/2014	14-04-0138	2002 to 2044	Aitchison Hall (701 Auburn Street)	Fri.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All (58) evacuated within the two minutes. All (135) fire safety devices, and (12) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. (1) sounder failed to function correctly.
04/25/2014	14-04-0138	2045 to 2120	Cassat Hall (2200 Bennett Street)	Fri.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All (71) evacuated within the two minutes. All (25) fire safety devices, and (10) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
04/25/2014	14-04-0138	2137 to 2145	Donnell Hall (2250 Bennett Street)	Fri.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All (58) evacuated within the two minutes. All (25) fire safety devices, and (10) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
04/30/2014	14-04-0141	2100 to	Park Village 2455	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All (12) evacuated within the two minutes. All
04/30/2014	14-04-0141	2045 to 2052	Park Village 2465 (2465 Dodge Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (12) evacuated within the two minutes. All (14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard.

04/30/2014	14-04-0141	2030 to 2043	Park Village 2475 (2475 Dodge Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (25) evacuated within the two minutes. All (14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard.
04/30/2014	14-04-0141	1955 to 2008	Park Village 2525 (2525 Dodge Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (16) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2) fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
04/30/2014	14-04-0141	2012 to 2023	Park Village 2535 (2535 Dodge Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (9) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2) fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
04/30/2014	14-04-0141	1900 to 1920	Park Village 2545 (2545 Dodge Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (9) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2) fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
			Potterveld A () (Demolished 06/06/13)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted. Building was demolished 06/06/13.
			Potterveld B () (Demolished 06/06/13)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted. Building was demolished 06/06/13.
			Potterveld C () (Demolished 06/06/13)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted. Building was demolished 06/06/13.

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Academic Building Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
			Airport- Americas Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Iowa Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Operations Bldg. (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.

			Alumni Hall (1131 N. Algona St.)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only open when having service. This building has no fire safety devices. One additional illuminated sign is needed.
04/09/2014	14-04-0107	1342 to 1346	Blades Hall (1171 N. Algona St.)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, smoke detector, horns, fire extinguisher	All (53) evacuated within the two minutes. All (8) fire safety devices, and (10) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Cedar Rapids Campus (294 Blairs Ferry Road NE)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor (external vendor), smoke detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
04/25/2014	14-04-0129	1148 to 1155	Chlapaty Wellness Center (150 McCormick Street Extension) Daycare Center (1001 McCormick St.)	Fri.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water) fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	All (23) evacuated within the two minutes. All (76) fire safety devices, and (16) illuminated signs performed as anticipated, (6) fire safety devices failed to function correctly. No fire drill was conducted by security staff only done by Daycare staff.
04/09/2014	14-04-0107	1333 to 1335	Dunlap Technology Building (1250 McCormick St.)	Wed.	lights, horns, fire extinguisher fire alarm panel, battery back-up, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkle system(water)	All (49) evacuated within the two minutes. All (9) fire safety devices, and (14) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
04/25/2014	14-04-0129	1328 to 1332	Goldthorp Science Hall (1150 N. Algona St.)	Fri.	fire alarm panel,battery back-up,smoke detector,heat detector,strobe lights,horns,fire extinguisher,fire door,sprinkler system-water	All (41) evacuated within the two minutes. All (60) fire safety devices, and (20) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Heating Plant (755 Auburn Street)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only staffed when maintenance work is being done on systems. This building has no fire safety devices.
			Heritage Center (2255 Bennett Street)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted. This building has (102) fire safety devices, and (49) illuminated signs.
04/09/2014	14-04-0107	1414 to 1419	Hub (1025 N. Algona Street)	Wed.	fire extinguishers	Staff can not hear the alarm inside their area. All (3) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3) fire safety devices, and (2) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Maintenance Bldg. (125 McCormick Street Extension)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. This building has no fire safety devices.
04/09/2014	14-04-0107	1322 to 1327	McCormick/Stoltz Gym (1250 McCormick St.)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	All (18) evacuated within the two minutes. All (33) fire safety devices, and (37) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.

04/25/2014	14-04-0129	1140 to	Mercer/Birmingham	Fri.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All (45) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1142	Hall		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	(24) fire safety devices, and (7) illuminated signs
			(205 McCormick Street			performed as anticipated.
			Extension)		system(water)	r · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			Myers Building MTAC		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	No fire drill was conducted. This building has
			(455 North Algona)		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	(43) fire safety devices, and (30) illuminated
					lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler	signs.
					system(water)	
04/25/2014	14-04-0129	1110 to	Myers Library	Fri.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All (69) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1118	(2105 Grace Street)		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	(44) fire safety devices, and (27) illuminated signs
					lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler	performed as anticipated. Staff of the Academic
					system(water)	Success Center (ASC) can not hear the alarm
						inside their area.
04/09/2014	14-04-0107	1357 to	Peters Commons	Wed.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire	All (21) evacuated within the two minutes. All (6)
		1400	(1100 N. Algona St.)		extinguishers	fire safety devices, and (13) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated. No horns inside the
						Snack Bar area.
04/09/2014	14-04-0107	1405 to	Severance Hall	Wed.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire	All (34) evacuated within the two minutes. All
		1407	(1000 N. Algona St.)		extinguishers	(10) fire safety devices, and (17) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated. The students in the back
						classrooms and lounge can not hear the alarm
						inside their area.
04/09/2014	14-04-0107	1315 to	Smith Hall	Wed.	horns, fire extinguishers	All (10) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3)
		1318	(2205 Grace Street)			fire safety devices, and (6) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated. Room 200 could not
						clearly hear the alarm.
04/09/2014	14-04-0107	1414 to	Van Vliet Hall	Wed.	Fire alarm panel, horns, fire extinguishers	All (25) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3)
		1419	(1025 N. Algona St.)			fire safety devices, and (18) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated.
04/25/2014	14-04-0129	1204 to	Veteran's Memorial	Fri.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	Building was empty. All (26) fire safety devices,
		1210	Training Center		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	and (3) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			(90 McCormick Street)		lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler	
			Opened (01/15/2014)		system(water)	

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Hall Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
12/11/2014	14-12-0360		Aitchison Hall (701 Auburn Street)		detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	•
						signs performed as anticipated. Three sounders failed to work correctly

12/11/2014	14-12-0362	1940 to 1954	Cassat Hall (2200 Bennett Street)	Thur.	detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	
			Donnell Hall (2250 Bennett Street)		doors fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	performed as anticipated. No fire drill was conducted. This building has (25) fire safety devices, and (10) illuminated signs.
			Chlapaty Hall (80 Dodge Street) Opened (08/15/14)		fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted.
			Park Village 2455 (2455 Dodge Street)		fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted. This building has (14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs. When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard.
			Park Village 2465 (2465 Dodge Street)		sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted. This building has (14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs. When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard.
			Park Village 2475 (2475 Dodge Street)		fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted. This building has (14) fire safety devices, and (9) illuminated signs. When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard.
			Park Village 2525 (2525 Dodge Street)		fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted. This building has (2) fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs. The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
			Park Village 2535 (2535 Dodge Street)		detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	No fire drill was conducted. This building has (2) fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs. The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
			Park Village 2545 (2545 Dodge Street)		detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	No fire drill was conducted. This building has (2) fire safety devices, and (5) illuminated signs. The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites.

	Potterveld A ()	smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted. Building was
	(Demolished 06/06/13)		demolished 06/06/13.
	Potterveld B ()	smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted. Building was
	(Demolished 06/06/13)		demolished 06/06/13.
	Potterveld C ()	smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted. Building was
	(Demolished 06/06/13)	_	demolished 06/06/13.

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Academic Building Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
			Airport- Americas Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Iowa Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Operations Bldg. (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Alumni Hall (1131 N. Algona St.)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only open when having service. This building has no fire safety devices. The (1) illuminated sign worked as anticipated. One additional illuminated sign is needed.
10/24/2014	14-10-0296	1401 to 1405	Blades Hall (1171 N. Algona St.)		fire alarm panel, smoke detector, horns, fire extinguisher	All (28) evacuated within the two minutes. All (8) fire safety devices, and (10) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Cedar Rapids Campus (294 Blairs Ferry Road NE)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor (external vendor), smoke detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
10/30/2014	14-10-0309	1433 to 1438	Chlapaty Wellness Center (150 McCormick Street Extension)	Thu.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (70) evacuated within the two minutes. All (81) fire safety devices, and (17) illuminated signs, 6 strobes malfunctioned.
			Daycare Center (1001 McCormick St.)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted by security staff only done by Daycare staff.
10/24/2014	14-10-0296	1411 to 1415	Dunlap Technology Building (1250 McCormick St.)	Fri.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkle system(water)	All (72) evacuated within the two minutes. All (9) fire safety devices, and (14) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
10/24/2014	14-10-0296	1442 to 1450	Goldthorp Science Hall (1150 N. Algona St.)	Fri.	fire alarm panel,battery back-up,smoke detector,heat detector,strobe lights,horns,fire extinguisher,fire door,sprinkler system-water	All (153) evacuated within the two minutes. All (60) fire safety devices, and (20) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.

			Heating Plant (755 Auburn Street)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only staffed when maintenance work is being done on systems. This building has no fire safety devices.
			Heritage Center (2255 Bennett Street)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, Monitor external vendor, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system (water)	No fire drill was conducted. This building has (102) fire safety devices, and (49) illuminated signs.
			Hub (1025 N. Algona Street)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Staff can not hear the alarm inside their area. This building has no fire safety devices. This building has (2) illuminated signs. One additional illuminated sign is needed.
			Maintenance Bldg. (125 McCormick Street Extension)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. This building has no fire safety devices. Building has (5) illuminated signs.
10/30/2014	14-10-0309	1352 to 1357	McCormick/Stoltz Gym (1050 McCormick St.)	Thu.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	All (18) evacuated within the two minutes. All (33) fire safety devices, and (36) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
10/30/2014	14-10-0309	1443 to 1445	Mercer/Birmingham Hall (205 McCormick Street Extension)	Thu.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (29) evacuated within the two minutes. All (24) fire safety devices, and (8) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
10/30/2014	14-10-0309	1418 to 1423	Myers Building MTAC (455 North Algona)	Thu.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	All (186) evacuated within the two minutes. All (43) fire safety devices, and (23) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
10/30/2014	14-10-0309	1402-1407	Myers Library (2105 Grace Street)	Thu.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (137) evacuated within the two minutes. All (44) fire safety devices, and (27) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. Staff of the Academic Success Center (ASC) can not hear the alarm inside their area.
10/24/2014	14-10-0296	1356 to 1359	Peters Commons (1100 N. Algona St.)	Fri.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers	All (38) evacuated within the two minutes. All (6) fire safety devices, and (13) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. No horns inside the Snack Bar area.
10/24/2014	14-10-0296	1427 to 1432	Severance Hall (1000 N. Algona St.)	Fri.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers	All (54) evacuated within the two minutes. All (10) fire safety devices, and (17) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. The students in the back classrooms and lounge can not hear the alarm inside their area.

10/30/2014	14-10-0309	1345 to	Smith Hall	Thu.	horns, fire extinguishers	All (23) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3)
		1348	(2205 Grace Street)			fire safety devices, and (6) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated. Room 200 could not
						clearly hear the alarm.
10/24/2014	14-10-0296	1419 to	Van Vliet Hall	Fri.	Fire alarm panel, horns, fire extinguishers	All (32) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3)
		1422	(1025 N. Algona St.)			fire safety devices, and (18) illuminated signs
						performed as anticipated.
			Veteran's Memorial		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	No fire drill was conducted. This building has (26)
			Training Center		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	fire safety devices, and (3) illuminated signs.
			(90 McCormick Street)		lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler	
			Opened (01/15/2014)		system(water)	

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Hall Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
05/01/2013	13-05-0185	1706	Aitchison Hall (701 Auburn Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	All (54) evacuated within the two minutes. All
			(701 Aubum Sueet)		doors	(130) the safety devices performed as anticipated.
05/01/2013	13-05-0185	1729	Cassat Hall	Wed.		All (28) evacuated within the two minutes. All
			(2200 Bennett Street)		detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	(25) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
05/01/2013	13-05-0185	1740	Donnell Hall	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat	All (36) evacuated within the two minutes. All
			(2250 Bennett Street)		detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	(25) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
					doors	
05/01/2013	13-05-0185	1808	Park Village 2455	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All (14) evacuated within the two minutes. All
			(2455 Dodge Street)		vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	(14) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	When inside the apartments the audible was
					sprinkler system(water)	muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would
						not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway
						audible could barely be heard.
05/01/2013	13-05-0185	1817	Park Village 2465	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All (17) evacuated within the two minutes. All
			(2465 Dodge Street)		vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	(14) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	When inside the apartments the audible was
					sprinkler system(water)	muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would
						not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway
						audible could barely be heard.

05/01/2013	13-05-0185	1834	Park Village 2475 (2475 Dodge Street)	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (20) evacuated within the two minutes. All (14) fire safety devices performed as anticipated. When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard.
			Park Village 2525 (2525 Dodge Street)		fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted.
			Park Village 2535 (2535 Dodge Street)		fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted.
			Park Village 2545 (2545 Dodge Street)		fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted.
			Potterveld A		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted.
			Potterveld B		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted.
			Potterveld C		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted.

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Academic Building Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
			Airport- Americas Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Iowa Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Operations Bldg. (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Alumni Hall (1131 N. Algona St.)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only open when having service.
04/29/2013	13-05-0185	1329	Blades Hall (1171 N. Algona St.)	Tue.	fire alarm panel, smoke detector, horns, fire extinguisher	All (28) evacuated within the two minutes. All (8) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
04/26/2013	13-04-0179	1305	Chlapaty Wellness Center (150 McCormick Street Extension)	Fri.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (26) evacuated within the two minutes. All (77 out of 81) fire safety devices performed as anticipated. (4) strobes failed to function as anticipated.

			Daycare Center (1001 McCormick St.)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
04/26/2013	13-04-0179	1356	Dunlap Technology Building (1250 McCormick St.)	Fri.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkle system(water)	All (42) evacuated within the two minutes. All (9) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
04/29/2013	13-05-0185	1340	Goldthorp Science Hall (1150 N. Algona St.)	Tue.	fire alarm panel,battery back-up,smoke detector,heat detector,strobe lights,horns,fire extinguisher,fire door,sprinkler system-water	All (111) evacuated within the two minutes. All (60) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
			Heating Plant (755 Auburn Street)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only staffed when maintenance work is being done on systems.
			Heritage Center (2255 Bennett Street) (Open 04/10/2013)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, Monitor external vendor, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted
04/26/2013	13-04-0179	1350	Hub	Fri.	fire extinguishers	Staff can not hear the alarm inside their area. All evacuated within the two minutes.
			Maintenance Bldg. (125 McCormick Street Extension)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted.
04/26/2013	13-04-0179	1328	McCormick/Stoltz Gym (1050 McCormick St.)	Fri.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	All (17) evacuated within the two minutes. All (27) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
04/26/2013	13-04-0179	1318	Mercer/Birmingham Hall (205 McCormick Street Extension)	Fri.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors	All (15) evacuated within the two minutes. All (24) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
04/26/2013	13-04-0179	1425	Myers Building MTAC (455 North Algona)	Fri.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (52) evacuated within the two minutes. All (43) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
04/26/2013	13-04-0179	1339	Myers Library (2105 Grace Street)	Fri.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (92) evacuated within the two minutes. All (44) fire safety devices performed as anticipated. Staff of the Academic Success Center can not hear the alarm inside their area. Emergency exit door malfunctioned.
04/26/2013	13-04-0179	1415	Peters Commons (1100 N. Algona St.)	Fri.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers	All (25) evacuated within the two minutes. All (6) fire safety devices performed as anticipated. No horns inside the Snack Bar area.

04/26/2013	13-04-0179		Severance Hall (1000 N. Algona St.)		extinguishers	All (18) evacuated within the two minutes. All (10) fire safety devices performed as anticipated. The students in the back classrooms and lounge can not hear the alarm inside their area.
04/26/2013	13-04-0179	1255	Smith Hall	Fri.	horns, fire extinguishers	All (13) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3)
04/26/2013	13-04-0179	1350	Van Vliet Hall	Fri.	Fire alarm panel, horns, fire extinguishers	All (9) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3)
			(1025 N. Algona St.)			fire safety devices performed as anticipated.

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Hall Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
			Aitchison Hall (701 Auburn Street)		fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted.
			Cassat Hall (2200 Bennett Street)		fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted.
			Donnell Hall (2250 Bennett Street)		fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted.
			Park Village 2455 (2455 Dodge Street)		fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted. When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard.
			Park Village 2465 (2465 Dodge Street)		fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted. When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard.
			Park Village 2475 (2475 Dodge Street)		fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted. When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard.

11/19/2013	13-11-0403	1730	Park Village 2525 (2525 Dodge Street)	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (25) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2) fire safety devices, and (4) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
11/19/2013	13-11-0403	1755	Park Village 2535 (2535 Dodge Street)	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (28) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2) fire safety devices, and (4) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
11/19/2013	13-11-0403	1840	Park Village 2545 (2545 Dodge Street)	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (8) evacuated within the two minutes. All (2) fire safety devices, and (4) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
			Potterveld A		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted. Building demolished 05/15/2013
			Potterveld B		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted.
			Potterveld C		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted. Building demolished 05/15/2013

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Academic Building Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
			Airport- America Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Iowa Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Operations Bldg. (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Alumni Hall (1131 N. Algona St.)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only open when having service. This building has no fire safety devices.
10/03/2013	13-10-0323		Blades Hall (1171 N. Algona St.)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, smoke detector, horns, fire extinguisher	All (45) evacuated within the two minutes. All (8) fire safety devices, and (10) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.

10/09/2013	13-10-0347	1419-1424	Chlapaty Wellness Center (150 McCormick Street Extension)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (23) evacuated within the two minutes. All (76 out of 81) fire safety devices, and (16) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. (5) Fire safety devices failed to function as anticipated.
			Daycare Center (1001 McCormick St.)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
10/03/2013	13-10-0323	1435-1439	Dunlap Technology Building (1250 McCormick St.)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkle system(water)	All (16) evacuated within the two minutes. All (9) fire safety devices, and (14) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
10/14/2013	13-10-0347	1329-1335	Goldthorp Science Hall (1150 N. Algona St.)	Mon.	fire alarm panel,battery back-up,smoke detector,heat detector,strobe lights,horns,fire extinguisher,fire door,sprinkler system-water	All (200) evacuated within the two minutes. All (60) fire safety devices, and (20) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Heating Plant (755 Auburn Street)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only staffed when maintenance work is being done on systems. This building has no fire safety devices.
10/14/2013 13-1	13-10-0347	1415-1423	Heritage Center (2255 Bennett Street) (Open 04/10/2013)	Mon.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, Monitor external vendor, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (68) evacuated within the two minutes. All (102) fire safety devices, and (49) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
			Hub		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Staff can not hear the alarm inside their area. This building has no fire safety devices.
			Maintenance Bldg. (125 McCormick Street Extension)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. This building has no fire safety devices.
10/03/2013	13-10-0323	1407-1413	McCormick/Stoltz Gym (1050 McCormick St.)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	All (14) evacuated within the two minutes. All (27) fire safety devices, and (16) illuminated signs performed as anticipated (2) signs malfunctioned.
10/09/2013	13-10-0347	1432-1437	Mercer/Birmingham Hall (205 McCormick Street Extension)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors	All (49) evacuated within the two minutes. All (24) fire safety devices, and (7) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.
10/09/2013	13-10-0347	1351-1357	Myers Building MTAC (455 North Algona)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (180) evacuated within the two minutes. All (43) fire safety devices, and (30) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.

10/03/2013	13-10-0323	1350-1358	Myers Library (2105 Grace Street)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (126) evacuated within the two minutes. All (44) fire safety devices, and (27) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. Staff of the Academic Success Center can not hear the alarm inside their area.
10/14/2013	13-10-0347	1345-1400	Peters Commons (1100 N. Algona St.)	Mon.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers	All (25) evacuated within the two minutes. All (6) fire safety devices, and (10 out of 12) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. (2) illuminated signs failed to function as anticipated. No horns inside the Snack Bar area.
10/09/2013	13-10-0347	1405-1409	Severance Hall (1000 N. Algona St.)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers	All (40) evacuated within the two minutes. All (10) fire safety devices, and (18) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. The students in the back classrooms and lounge can not hear the alarm inside their area.
10/03/2013	13-10-0323	1340-1343	Smith Hall (2205 Grace Street)	Thur.	horns, fire extinguishers	All (20) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3) fire safety devices, and (6) illuminated signs performed as anticipated. Room 200 could not clearly hear the alarm.
10/03/2013	13-10-0323	1419-1424	Van Vliet Hall (1025 N. Algona St.)	Thur.	Fire alarm panel, horns, fire extinguishers	All (18) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3) fire safety devices, and (18) illuminated signs performed as anticipated.

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Hall Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
04/25/2012	12-04-0163	1850	Aitchison Hall	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All evacuated within the two minutes.
04/25/2012	12-04-0163	1825	Cassat Hall	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All evacuated within the two minutes.
04/18/2012	12-04-0148	1846	Donnell Hall	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All evacuated within the two minutes.

04/11/2012	12-04-0135	1830	Park Village 2455	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	When inside the apartments the audible was
		1000	T and + mage 2 lee	111411	vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway
					sprinkler system(water)	audible could barely be heard. All evacuated
					sprinkler system(water)	within the two minutes.
04/11/2012	12-04-0135	1815	Park Village 2465	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	When inside the apartments the audible was
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway
					sprinkler system(water)	audible could barely be heard. All evacuated
						within the two minutes.
04/11/2012	12-04-0135	1800	Park Village 2475	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	When inside the apartments the audible was
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway
					sprinkler system(water)	audible could barely be heard. All evacuated
						within the two minutes.
04/09/2012	12-04-0132	1800	Park Village 2525	Mon.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	floor, it can not be heard in the individual
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	bedrooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
					sprinkler system(water)	All evacuated within the two minutes.
04/09/2012	12-04-0132	1815	Park Village 2535	Mon.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	floor, it can not be heard in the individual
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	bedrooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
					sprinkler system(water)	All evacuated within the two minutes.
04/09/2012	12-04-0132	1830	Park Village 2545	Mon.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	floor, it can not be heard in the individual
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	bedrooms, or in the common area inside the suites.
					sprinkler system(water)	All evacuated within the two minutes.
			Potterveld A		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted.
			Potterveld B		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted.
			Potterveld C		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted.

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Academic Building Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
			Airport- America Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Iowa Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Operations Bldg. (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.

			Alumni Hall		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only open
04/11/2012	12.04.0124	1416	(1131 N. Algona St.)	XX 7 1		when having service.
04/11/2012	12-04-0134	1416	Blades Hall (1171 N. Algona St.)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, smoke detector, horns, fire extinguisher	All evacuated within the two minutes.
04/12/2012	12-04-0136	1131	Chlapaty Wellness	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	The strobes did not activate outside the wall
		1101	Center	111011	internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	behind the bleachers. All evacuated within the two
			(150 McCormick Street		lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler	
			Extension)		system(water)	influces.
			Daycare Center		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	No fire drill was conducted.
			(1001 McCormick St.)		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	
			(10011/10001111011211)		lights, horns, fire extinguisher	
04/11/2012	12-04-0134	1354	Dunlap Technology	Wed.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, strobe lights,	All evacuated within the two minutes.
			Building		horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkle system(water)	
			(1250 McCormick St.)		8 ,	
04/12/2012	12-04-0136	1051	Goldthorp Science Hall	Thur.	fire alarm panel,battery back-up,smoke	All evacuated within the two minutes.
			(1150 N. Algona St.)		detector,heat detector,strobe lights,horns,fire	
					extinguisher, fire door, sprinkler system-water	
			Heating Plant		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only
			(755 Auburn Street)			staffed when maintenance work is being done on
						systems.
04/12/2012	12-04-0136	1035	Hub	Thur.	fire extinguishers	Staff can not hear the alarm inside their area. All
						evacuated within the two minutes.
			Maintenance Bldg.		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted.
			(125 McCormick Street			
			Extension)			
04/11/2012	12-04-0134	1404	McCormick/Stoltz	Wed.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All evacuated within the two minutes.
			Gym		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	
			(1050 McCormick St.)		lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler	
					system(water)	
04/12/2012	12-04-0136	1140	Mercer/Birmingham	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All evacuated within the two minutes.
			Hall (205 McCormick		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	
0.1/1.0/2010	12 01 0101		Street Extension)		lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors	
04/12/2012	12-04-0136	1118	Myers Building MTAC	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All evacuated within the two minutes.
			(455 North Algona)		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	
					lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler	
04/10/2016	10.04.0105	1007	36 7 11	TD1	system(water)	
04/12/2012	12-04-0136	1035	Myers Library	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	Staff of the ASC complained that they could not
			(2105 Grace Street)		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	hear the alarm inside their area. All evacuated
					lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler	within the two minutes.
04/10/2012	10.04.0106	1.404	D	TD1	system(water)	N 1
04/12/2012	12-04-0136	1404	Peters Commons	Thur.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire	No horns inside the Snack Bar area. All evacuated
			(1100 N. Algona St.)		extinguishers	within the two minutes.

04/12/2012	12-04-0136	1105	Severance Hall	Thur.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire	The students in the back classrooms (101-102)
			(1000 N. Algona St.)		extinguishers	and lounge can not hear the alarm inside their
						area. All evacuated within the two minutes.
04/11/2012	12-04-0134	1335	Smith Hall	Wed.	horns, fire extinguishers	Room 200 could not clearly hear the alarm. All
			(2205 Grace Street)			evacuated within the two minutes.
04/11/2012	12-04-0134	1347	Van Vliet Hall	Wed.	Fire alarm panel, horns, fire extinguishers	All evacuated within the two minutes.
			(1025 N. Algona St.)			

2012 Fire Drills Fall Term

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Hall Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
10/24/2012	12-10-0410	1519 to 1527	Aitchison Hall	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All (95) evacuated within the two minutes. All (136) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
10/24/2012	12-10-0410	1519 to 1527	Cassat Hall	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All (56) evacuated within the two minutes. All (25) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
10/24/2012	12-10-0410	1552 to 1600	Donnell Hall	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All (73) evacuated within the two minutes, (2) students failed to evacuate within the appropriate time. All (25) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
10/24/2012	12-10-0410	1635 to 1640	Park Village 2455	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (17) evacuated within the two minutes. All (14) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
10/24/2012	12-10-0410	1624 to 1629	Park Village 2465	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (22) evacuated within the two minutes. All (14) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
10/24/2012	12-10-0410	1642 to 1648	Park Village 2475	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All (12) evacuated within the two minutes. All (14) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
			Park Village 2525		fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted.

Park Village 2535	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	No fire drill was conducted.
	vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	
	detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	
	sprinkler system(water)	
Park Village 2545	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	No fire drill was conducted.
	vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	
	detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	
	sprinkler system(water)	
Potterveld A	smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted.
Potterveld B	smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted.
Potterveld C	smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted.

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Academic Building Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
			Airport- America Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Iowa Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Operations Bldg. (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Alumni Hall (1131 N. Algona St.)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only open when having service.
10/04/2012	12-10-0369	1422 to 1425	Blades Hall (1171 N. Algona St.)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, smoke detector, horns, fire extinguisher	All (18) evacuated within the two minutes. All (8) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
10/04/2012	12-10-0369	1334 to 1342	Chlapaty Wellness Center (150 McCormick Street Extension)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (33) evacuated within the two minutes. Strobes (9) failed to work. All (71) other fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
			Daycare Center (1001 McCormick St.)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
10/04/2012	12-10-0369	1429 to 1432	Dunlap Technology Building (1250 McCormick St.)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkle system(water)	All (54) evacuated within the two minutes. All (9) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
10/16/2012	12-10-0396	1428 to 1435	Goldthorp Science Hall (1150 N. Algona St.)	Tue.	fire alarm panel,battery back-up,smoke detector,heat detector,strobe lights,horns,fire extinguisher,fire door,sprinkler system-water	All (154) evacuated within the two minutes. All (60) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.

			Heating Plant (755 Auburn Street)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only staffed when maintenance work is being done on systems.
			Hub		fire extinguishers	Staff can not hear the alarm inside their area. No fire drill was conducted.
			Maintenance Bldg. (125 McCormick Street Extension)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted.
10/16/2012	12-10-0396	1440 to 1447	McCormick/Stoltz Gym (1050 McCormick St.)	Tue.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	All (19) evacuated within the two minutes, (1) person failed to evacuate within the appropriate time. All (27) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
10/16/2012	12-10-0396	1415 to 1419	Mercer/Birmingham Hall (205 McCormick Street Extension)	Tue.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors	All (57) evacuated within the two minutes. All (24) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
10/16/2012	12-10-0396	1340 to 1351	Myers Building MTAC (455 North Algona)	Tue.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All (96) evacuated within the two minutes. All (43) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
10/16/2012	12-10-0396	1355 to 1401	Myers Library (2105 Grace Street)	Tue.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	Staff of the ASC could not hear the alarm inside their area. All (100) evacuated within the two minutes. All (44) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
			Peters Commons (1100 N. Algona St.)		fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers	No horns inside the Snack Bar area. All () evacuated within the two minutes. All () fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
10/04/2012	12-10-0369	1440 to 1445	Severance Hall (1000 N. Algona St.)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers	The students in the back classrooms (101-102) and lounge can not hear the alarm inside their area. All (32) evacuated within the two minutes. All (10) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
10/04/2012	12-10-0369	1401 to 1404	Smith Hall (2205 Grace Street)	Wed.	horns, fire extinguishers	Room 200 could not clearly hear the alarm. All (15) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.
10/04/2012	12-10-0369	1408 to 1412	Van Vliet Hall (1025 N. Algona St.)	Wed.	Fire alarm panel, horns, fire extinguishers	All (32) evacuated within the two minutes. All (3) fire safety devices performed as anticipated.

2011 Fire Drills Spring Term

Date of	Case	Time of	Hall Name	Day of	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
200000				2 4 7 0 2	2 de la persona de la reconstante de la constante de la consta	21101 8 411111141)

Drill	Number	Drill		Week		
02/28/2011	11-02-0260	1822	Aitchison Hall	Mon.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	The following sounders malfunction (Rm. 213, 215). All evacuated within the two minutes.
			Cassat Hall		fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted.
02/17/2011	11-02-0185	1829	Donnell Hall	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All evacuated within the two minutes.
			Park Village 2455		fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted.
			Park Village 2465		fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted.
03/01/2011	11-03-0262	1839	Park Village 2475	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All evacuated within the two minutes.
			Park Village 2525		fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted.
			Park Village 2535		fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted.
			Park Village 2545		fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted.
			Potterveld A		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted.
			Potterveld B		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted.
			Potterveld C		smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted.

Date of	Case	Time of	Academic Building	Day of	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
Drill	Number	Drill	Name	Week		

			Airport- America Hanger		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			(Dubuque Regional Airport)			
			Airport- Iowa Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Operations Bldg. (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Alumni Hall (1131 N. Algona St.)	N/A	fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only open when having service.
02/17/2011	11-02-0184	1123	Blades Hall (1171 N. Algona St.)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, smoke detector, horns, fire extinguisher	All evacuated within the two minutes.
02/23/2011	11-02-0220	1027	Chlapaty Wellness Center (150 McCormick Street Extension)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All evacuated within the two minutes.
02/23/2011	11-02-0220	1100	Daycare Center (1001 McCormick St.)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher	All evacuated within the two minutes.
02/17/2011	11-02-0184	1115	Dunlap Technology Building (1250 McCormick St.)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkle system(water)	All evacuated within the two minutes.
02/23/2011	11-02-0220	1414	Goldthorp Science Hall (1150 N. Algona St.)	Wed.	fire alarm panel,battery back-up,smoke detector,heat detector,strobe lights,horns,fire extinguisher,fire door,sprinkler system-water	All evacuated within the two minutes.
			Heating Plant (755 Auburn Street)	N/A	fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only staffed when maintenance work is being done on systems.
			Hub		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted.
			Maintenance Bldg. (125 McCormick Street Extension)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted.
02/17/2011	11-02-0184	1106	McCormick/Stoltz Gym (1050 McCormick St.)	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	All evacuated within the two minutes.
			Mercer/Birmingham Hall (205 McCormick Street Extension)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted. Building is currently under construction.

			Myers Building MTAC		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	No fire drill was conducted.
			(455 North Algona)		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	
					lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler	
					system(water)	
02/17/2011	11-02-0184	1342	Myers Library	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All evacuated within the two minutes.
			(2105 Grace Street)		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	
					lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler	
					system(water)	
			Peters Commons			No fire drill was conducted.
02/23/2011	11-02-0220	1012	Severance Hall	Wed.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire	All evacuated within the two minutes.
			(1000 N. Algona St.)		extinguishers	
02/17/2011	11-02-0184	1054	Smith Hall	Thur.	horns, fire extinguishers	All evacuated within the two minutes.
			(2205 Grace Street)			
02/17/2011	11-02-0184	1134	Van Vliet Hall	Thur.	Fire alarm panel, horns, fire extinguishers	All evacuated within the two minutes.
			(1025 N. Algona St.)			

2011 Fire Drills Fall Term

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Hall Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
09/28/2011	11-09-0783	1830	Aitchison Hall	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	Two pull station covers, and two sounders failed to function. All evacuated within the two minutes.
09/29/2011	11-09-0785	1831	Cassat Hall	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	Pull station cover (2nd floor east side) did not function. All evacuated within the two minutes.
09/29/2011	11-09-0785	1842	Donnell Hall	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All evacuated within the two minutes.
			Park Village 2455		fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted.
			Park Village 2465		fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted.
			Park Village 2475		fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	No fire drill was conducted.

Park Village 2525	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	No fire drill was conducted.
	vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	
	detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	
	sprinkler system(water)	
Park Village 2535	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	No fire drill was conducted.
	vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	
	detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	
	sprinkler system(water)	
Park Village 2545	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	No fire drill was conducted.
	vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	
	detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	
	sprinkler system(water)	
Potterveld A	smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted.
Potterveld B	smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted.
Potterveld C	smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	No fire drill was conducted.

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Academic Building Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
			Airport- America Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Iowa Hanger (Dubuque Regional Airport)		fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
			Airport- Operations Bldg. (Dubuque Regional Airport)		smoke detector, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted.
N/A	N/A	N/A	Alumni Hall (1131 N. Algona St.)	N/A	fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only open when having service.
09/21/2011	11-09-0782	1219	Blades Hall (1171 N. Algona St.)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, smoke detector, horns, fire extinguisher	All evacuated within the two minutes.
09/28/2011	11-09-0782	1145	Chlapaty Wellness Center (150 McCormick Street Extension)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	Exterior strobe light did not function. All evacuated within the two minutes.
			Daycare Center (1001 McCormick St.)		fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher	No fire drill was conducted by security staff only by Daycare staff.
09/21/2011	11-09-0782	1301	Dunlap Technology Building (1250 McCormick St.)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkle system(water)	All evacuated within the two minutes.

09/28/2011	11-09-0782	1057	Goldthorp Science Hall (1150 N. Algona St.)	Wed.	fire alarm panel,battery back-up,smoke detector,heat detector,strobe lights,horns,fire extinguisher,fire door,sprinkler system-water	All evacuated within the two minutes.
N/A	N/A	N/A	Heating Plant (755 Auburn Street)	N/A	fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted. Building is only staffed when maintenance work is being done on systems.
09/21/2011	11-09-0782	1208	Hub	Wed.	fire extinguishers	Staff could not hear the sounder. All evacuated within the two minutes.
			Maintenance Bldg. (125 McCormick Street Extension)		fire extinguishers	No fire drill was conducted.
09/28/2011	11-09-0782	1111	McCormick/Stoltz Gym (1050 McCormick St.)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	All evacuated within the two minutes.
09/28/2011	11-09-0782	1158	Mercer/Birmingham Hall (205 McCormick Street Extension)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors	All evacuated within the two minutes.
09/28/2011	11-09-0782	1126	Myers Building MTAC (455 North Algona)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	Staff of the ASC complained that they could not hear the alarm inside their area. All evacuated within the two minutes.
09/28/2011	11-09-0782	1326	Myers Library (2105 Grace Street)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	All evacuated within the two minutes.
09/28/2011	11-09-0782	1415	Peters Commons (1100 N. Algona St.)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers	No horns inside the Snack Bar area. All evacuated within the two minutes.
09/21/2011	11-09-0782	1251	Severance Hall (1000 N. Algona St.)	Wed.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers	The students in the back classrooms and lounge area are not able to hear any of the alarm bells in the event of a fire emergency. All evacuated within the two minutes.
09/21/2011	11-09-0782	1319	Smith Hall (2205 Grace Street)	Wed.	horns, fire extinguishers	Room 200 could not clearly hear the alarm. All evacuated within the two minutes.
09/21/2011	11-09-0782	1208	Van Vliet Hall (1025 N. Algona St.)	Wed.	Fire alarm panel, horns, fire extinguishers	All evacuated within the two minutes.

2010 Fire Drills

Date of	Case	Time of	Hall Name	Day of	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
Drill	Number	Drill		Week		

04/12/2010	10-04-0433	939	Goldthorp Science Center	Mon.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire door, sprinkler system(water)	All evacuated within the two minutes.
	10-04-0433	954	Dunlap Technology	Mon.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkle system(water)	All evacuated within the two minutes.
04/12/2010	10-04-0433	1008	McCormick/ Stoltz Gym	Mon.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler system(water)	1 Coach failed the evacuate. All others evacuated within the two minutes.
04/12/2010	10-04-0433	1022	Smith Hall	Mon.	horns, fire extinguishers	Room 200 could not clearly hear the alarm. All others evacuated within the two minutes.
04/12/2010	10-04-0433	1034	Van Vliet Hall	Mon.	Fire alarm panel, horns, fire extinguishers	All evacuated within the two minutes.
	10-04-0431	1946	Park Village 2475	Mon.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All evacuated within the two minutes.
04/13/2010	10-04-0438	1033	Blades Hall	Tue.	fire alarm panel, smoke detector, horns, fire extinguisher	All evacuated within the two minutes.
04/16/2010	10-04-0459	936	Peters Commons	Fri.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers	All evacuated within the two minutes.
04/22/2010	10-04-0486	1815	Park Village 2465	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard. Emergency lighting on the 3rd floor did not work. All evacuated within the two minutes.
04/22/2010	10-04-0486	1823	Park Village 2545	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites. All evacuated within the two minutes.
04/22/2010	10-04-0486	1823	Park Village 2475	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	When inside the apartments the audible was muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway audible could barely be heard. Emergency lighting on the 3rd floor did not work. All evacuated within the two minutes.
04/22/2010	10-04-0486	1834	Park Village 2535	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the common area inside the suites. All evacuated within the two minutes.

04/22/2010	10-04-0486	1845	Park Village 2525	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	The audible alarm can barely be heard on the 3rd
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	floor, it can not be heard in the rooms, or in the
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	common area inside the suites. All evacuated
					sprinkler system(water)	within the two minutes.
04/22/2010	10-04-0486	1845	Park Village 2455	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	When inside the apartments the audible was
		1015	Turk vinage 2 133	Titui.	vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	muffled. If using the bathroom the audible would
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	not be heard. The room furthest from the hallway
						•
					sprinkler system(water)	audible could barely be heard. All evacuated
04/29/2010	10-04-0529	1143	Severance Hall	Thur.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire	within the two minutes. The students in the back classrooms are not able
04/2//2010	10-04-0327	1143	Severance Han	Tilui.		
					extinguishers	to hear any of the alarm bells in the event of a fire
						emergency. All others evacuated within two
04/20/2010	10.04.0520	1150	M D 1111	TD1	C: 1 1 1 1	minutes
04/29/2010	10-04-0529	1153	Myers Building	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	The strobe in the men's restroom on the 1st floor
					internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	near the business office did not work. All
					lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler	evacuated within the two minutes.
					system(water)	
04/29/2010	10-04-0529	1213	Chlapaty Wellness	Thur.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All evacuated within the two minutes.
			Center		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	
					lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler	
					system(water)	
04/29/2010	10-04-0533	1804	Aitchison Hall	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat	All evacuated within the two minutes.
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	
					doors	
04/29/2010	10-04-0533	1831	Donnell Hall	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat	All evacuated within the two minutes.
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	
					doors	
04/29/2010	10-04-0533	1844	Cassat Hall	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat	All evacuated within the two minutes.
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	
					doors	
09/27/2010	10-09-1238	1810	Cassat Hall	Mon.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat	All evacuated within the two minutes.
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	
					doors	
09/27/2010	10-09-1238	1837	Donnell Hall	Mon.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat	(1) student failed to leave within two minutes. All
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	other students evacuated within the two minutes.
					doors	
09/28/2010	10-09-1246	1755	Aitchison Hall	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat	Audible were not functioning in the following
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	
					doors	within the two minutes.
09/28/2010	10-09-1246	1828	Park Village 2475	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All evacuated within the two minutes.
]	- 3-0			vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	
]				detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	
					sprinkler system(water)	
			1		ISDITIENTEL SYSTEM (WATEL)	Ī

09/28/2010	10-09-1246	1836	Park Village 2465	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All evacuated within the two minutes.
09/29/2010	10-09-1251	1747	Potterveld A	Wed.	smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	All evacuated within the two minutes.
09/29/2010	10-09-1251	1751	Potterveld B	Wed.	smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	All evacuated within the two minutes.
09/29/2010	10-09-1251	1815	Potterveld C	Wed.	smoke detector, fire extinguisher, fire doors	All evacuated within the two minutes.
09/30/2010	10-09-1255	1806	Park Village 2455	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All evacuated within the two minutes.
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	
09/30/2010	10-09-1255	1818	Park Village 2545	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All evacuated within the two minutes.
09/30/2010	10-09-1255	1823	Park Village 2535	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All evacuated within the two minutes.
09/30/2010	10-09-1255	1829	Park Village 2525	Thur.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All evacuated within the two minutes.
10/08/2010	10-10-1304	936	Smith Hall	Fri.	horns, fire extinguishers	All evacuated within the two minutes.
10/08/2010	10-10-1304	944	Van Vliet Hall	Fri.	Fire alarm panel, horns, fire extinguishers	All evacuated within the two minutes.
10/08/2010	10-10-1304	955	Blades Hall	Fri.	fire alarm panel, smoke detector, horns, fire extinguisher	All evacuated within the two minutes.
10/08/2010	10-10-1304	1005	Severance Hall	Fri.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers	All evacuated within the two minutes.
10/19/2010	10-10-1354	1354	Dunlap Technology	Tue.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkle system(water)	All evacuated within the two minutes.
10/19/2010	10-10-1354	1404	Myers Building	Tue.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	(2) staff members failed to evacuate. All others evacuated within the two minutes. One strobe light did not work in the 1st floor men's room.
10/19/2010	10-10-1354	1418	Chlapaty Wellness Center	Tue.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler system(water)	One strobe light did not work in the 3rd floor North end, and one on the South side near the southern glass door. All evacuated within the two minutes.
11/02/2010	10-11-1403	1409	Goldthorp Science Center	Tue.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire door, sprinkler system(water)	All evacuated within the two minutes.

11/02/2010	10-11-1403	1422	McCormick/ Stoltz	Tue.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All evacuated within the two minutes.
			Gym		internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	
					lights, horns, fire extinguisher, sprinkler	
					system(water)	
11/02/2010	10-11-1403	1440	Peters Commons	Tue.	fire alarm panel, strobe lights, horns, fire	All evacuated within the two minutes.
					extinguishers	
11/03/2010	10-11-1406	1432	Myers Library	Wed.	fire alarm panel, battery back-up, monitor	All evacuated within the two minutes.
					internally, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe	
					lights, horns, fire extinguisher, fire doors, sprinkler	
					system(water)	

2009 Fire Drills

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Hall Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
03/17/2009	09-03-0325	2100	Cassat Hall	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	(1) student failed to leave within two minutes
03/17/2010	09-03-0325	2100	Donnell Hall	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All students evacuated within two minutes
03/18/2009	09-03-0326	2000	Park Village 2455	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	(4) students failed to leave within two minutes
03/18/2009		2130	Park Village 2465	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All students evacuated within two minutes
03/18/2009	09-03-0326	2000	Park Village 2475	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	(2) students failed to leave within two minutes
03/19/2009		2130	Park Village 2525	Thu.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All students evacuated within two minutes
03/19/2009		2130	Park Village 2535	Thu.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	All students evacuated within two minutes

03/19/2009		2130	Park Village 2545	Thu.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All students evacuated within two minutes
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	
					sprinkler system(water)	
10/12/2009	09-10-1039	1958	Cassat Hall	Mon.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat	(2) students failed to leave within two minutes
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	
					doors	
10/12/2009	09-10-1039	1958	Aitchison Hall	Mon.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat	All students evacuated within two minutes
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	
					doors	
10/13/2009	09-10-1048	1938	Donnell Hall	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat	(1) student failed to leave within two minutes
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	
					doors	
10/13/2009	09-10-1048	1948	Park Village 2455	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	(2) students failed to leave within two minutes
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	
					sprinkler system(water)	
10/13/2009	09-10-1048	1948	Park Village 2475	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	(2) students failed to leave within two minutes
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	
					sprinkler system(water)	

2008 Fire Drills

Date of Drill	Case Number	Time of Drill	Hall Name	Day of Week	Description of Fire Safety System	Brief Summary
03/17/2008	09-03-0325	2100	Cassat Hall	Tue	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	(1) student failed to leave within two minutes
03/17/2008	09-03-0325	2100	Donnell Hall	Tue	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All students evacuated within two minutes
04/21/2008	08-04-0435	1953	Cassat Hall	Mon.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	(2) students failed to leave within two minutes
04/21/2008	08-04-0435	2012	Aitchison Hall	Mon.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	All students evacuated within two minutes
04/21/2008	08-04-0435	2034	Donnell Hall	Mon.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire doors	(3) students failed to leave within two minutes

04/22/2008	08-04-0443	2024	Park Village 2465	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	All students evacuated within two minutes
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, sprinkler system(water)	
04/22/2008	08-04-0443	2024	Park Village 2475	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All students evacuated within two minutes
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	
	00.04.044				sprinkler system(water)	
04/22/2008	08-04-0443	2038	Park Village 2455	Tue.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All students evacuated within two minutes
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	
					sprinkler system(water)	
04/23/2008		2030	Park Village 2525	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All students evacuated within two minutes
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	
					sprinkler system(water)	
04/23/2008		2030	Park Village 2535	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All students evacuated within two minutes
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	
					sprinkler system(water)	
04/23/2008		2045	Park Village 2545	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All students evacuated within two minutes
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	
					sprinkler system(water)	
09/11/2008	08-09-1008	2128	Cassat Hall	Thu.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat	All students evacuated within two minutes
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	
					doors	
09/11/2008	08-09-1011	2130	Donnell Hall	Thu.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat	All students evacuated within two minutes
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	
					doors	
09/24/2008		2045	Park Village 2525	Wed.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All students evacuated within two minutes
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	
					sprinkler system(water)	
09/25/2008	08-09-1068	2030	Park Village 2455	Thu.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	(2) students failed to leave within two minutes
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	
					sprinkler system(water)	
09/25/2008	08-09-1068	2100	Aitchison Hall	Thu.	fire panel, battery back-up, smoke detector, heat	All students evacuated within two minutes
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers, fire	
					doors	

09/25/2008		2100	Park Village 2535	Thu.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All students evacuated within two minutes
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	
					sprinkler system(water)	
09/25/2008		2120	Park Village 2545	Thu.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All students evacuated within two minutes
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	
					sprinkler system(water)	
09/26/2008	08-09-1075	2055	Park Village 2475	Fri.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All students evacuated within two minutes
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	
					sprinkler system(water)	
09/26/2008	08-09-1075	2120	Park Village 2465	Fri.	fire panel, battery back-up, monitor(external	All students evacuated within two minutes
					vendor), monitor(internal), smoke detector, heat	
					detector, strobe lights, horns, fire extinguishers,	
					sprinkler system(water)	